http://www.nccoa.org
1300 Hunt St
Newberry, Sc 29108-3036

Newberry County Council on Aging
2020 Annual Agency Profile

General Information

Service Consumption

34,313 Annual Unlinked Trips (UPT)

Service Supplied

494,876 Annual Vehicle Revenue Miles (VRM)
29,990 Annual Vehicle Revenue Hours (VRH)

Summary of Operating Expenses (OE)
$901,411 Total Operating Expenses

Database Information
NTDID: 4R07-41022
Reporter Type: Rural General Public Transit
Asset Type: Tier |l
Sponsor NTDID: 4R07

Operation Characteristics

Mode
Demand Response
Total

Performance Measures

Mode
Demand Response
Total

Assets
Revenue Vehicles 23
Service Vehicles 2
Facilities -

Vehicles Operated
at Maximum Service

Directly
Operated
19
19

Financial Information

Sources of Operating Funds Expended

Fare Revenues $564,088
Local Funds $135,559

State Funds $26,010
Federal Assistance $175,754

Other Funds $0
Total Operating Funds Expended $901,411

Sources of Capital Funds Expended

Fare Revenues $0
Local Funds $50,894

State Funds $51,422
Federal Assistance $323,387

Other Funds $0
Total Capital Funds Expended $425,703

62.6%
15.0%
2.9%
19.5%
0.0%
100.0%

0.0%
12.0%
12.1%
76.0%

0.0%

100.0%

Modal Characteristics

Purchased Operating Fare
Transportation Expenses Revenues
- $901,411 $564,088

- $901,411 $564,088

Service Efficiency

Operating Expenses per
Vehicle Revenue Mile
$1.82

$1.82

Operating Expense per Vehicle Revenue Mile: Agency Total

$3.00

0.12

Operating Expenses per
Vehicle Revenue Hour
$30.06

$30.06

Unlinked Passenger Trips per Vehicle Revenue

Mile: Agency Total

$2.50

010 —%
0.08

$2.00

$1.50

T ————)

$1.00

0.04

$0.50

0.02

$0.00

0.00

Operating Funding Sources

2.9%
19.5%

15.0%

62.6%

Uses of Capital
Funds Annual Unlinked Trips
$425,703 34,313
$425,703 34,313

Operating Expenses
per Unlinked
Passenger Trip
$26.27

$26.27

Mode
Demand Response
Total

Capital Funding Sources

12.0%
76.0%

12.1%

Annual Vehicle
Revenue Hours
29,990
29,990

Annual Vehicle
Revenue Miles
494,876
494,876

Service Effectiveness

Unlinked Trips per Unlinked Trips per
Vehicle Revenue Mile Vehicle Revenue Hour
0.1 1.1

0.1 1.1

Performance Measure Targets - 2021
Performance Measure - Asset Type - Target % not in State of Good Repair
Equipment - Automobiles - 30%

Equipment - Trucks and other Rubber Tire Vehicles - 30%
Facility - Administrative / Maintenance Facilities - 0%
Facility - Passenger / Parking Facilities - 0%

Rolling Stock - BR - Over-the-road Bus - 15%

Rolling Stock - BU - Bus - 15%

Rolling Stock - CU - Cutaway - 30%

Rolling Stock - MV - Minivan - 20%

Rolling Stock - VN - Van - 20%


http://www.nccoa.org/

