http://www.nccoa.org 1300 Hunt St Newberry, Sc 29108-3036

General Informa		Financial Information								Performance Measure Targets - 2021	
Service Consumption 34,313 Annual Unlinked Trips (UPT) Service Supplied			Sources of Operating Fun Fare Revenues Local Funds State Funds Federal Assistance Other Funds		\$564,088 \$135,559 \$26,010 \$175,754 \$0	62.6% 15.0% 2.9% 19.5% 0.0%	Operating F 2.9% 15.0%	Funding Sources	Capital Funding Sources		Performance Measure - Asset Type - Target % not in State of Good Re Equipment - Automobiles - 30% Equipment - Trucks and other Rubber Tire Vehicles - 30% Facility - Administrative / Maintenance Facilities - 0% Facility - Passenger / Parking Facilities - 0% Rolling Stock - BR - Over-the-road Bus - 15%
494,876 Annual Vehicle Revenue Miles (VRM) 29,990 Annual Vehicle Revenue Hours (VRH)			Total Operating Funds Expended		\$901,411	100.0%		76.0%	12.0%	Rolling Stock - BU - Bus - 15% Rolling Stock - CU - Cutaway - 30% Rolling Stock - MV - Minivan - 20%	
Summary of Operating Expenses (OE) \$901,411 Total Operating Expenses			Fa	s of Capital Fund re Revenues Local Funds	ds Expended \$0 \$50,894	0.0%				12.1%	Rolling Stock - VN - Van - 20%
Database Information NTDID: 4R07-41022 Reporter Type: Rural General Public Transit Asset Type: Tier II	Assets Revenue Vehicles Service Vehicles Facilities	23 2	Federa	State Funds Il Assistance Other Funds Funds Expended	\$51,422 \$323,387 \$0 \$425,703	12.1% 76.0% 0.0% 100.0%		62.6%			
Sponsor NTDID: 4R07	luonneo		i otar oupitar		Characteris						
Operation Characteristics				Wodai	Characteris	1105					
	Vehicles Operated at Maximum Service										
Mode	Directly Operated	т	Purchased ransportation	Operating Expenses	Fare Revenues	,		nnual Unlinked Trips	Annual Vehicle Revenue Miles	Annual Vehicle Revenue Hours	
Demand Response Total	19 19		-	\$901,411 <b>\$901,411</b>	\$564,088 <b>\$564,088</b>		\$425,703 <b>\$425,703</b>	34,313 <b>34,313</b>	494,876 <b>494,876</b>	29,990 <b>29,990</b>	
Performance Measures		Service Eff	icionev						Service Effectiveness		
	Operating Expen			Expenses per				Operating Expenses per Unlinked	Unlinked Trips per	Unlinked Trips per	
<b>Node</b> Demand Response <mark>Total</mark>	Vehicle Rever	nue Mile \$1.82 <b>\$1.82</b>	Vehicle	Revenue Hour \$30.06 \$30.06		Mod Dem Tota	and Response	Passenger Trip \$26.27 \$26.27	Vehicle Revenue Mile 0.1 0.1	Vehicle Revenue Hour 1.1 1.1	
Operating Expense per Vehicle Revenue Mile:	Agency Total	Unlink	ed Passenger Trips Mile: Agenc	per Vehicle Revenue							
3.00		0.12 0.10 0.08	Mile: / (gene								
32.00 51.50 51.00		0.06			<b></b>						
\$0.50		0.02	15 16 17	18 19	20						